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CITIZENS for OPEN SPACE and to RETAIN the VAILLANCOURT FOQUNTAIN

440 Davis Court, #311 ‘

San Francisco, CA %111 : e (,
Founder/Representative: Fula M. Walrers .

B e d e e
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Sundhine Task Fonce,Dinector Chris Rustém, Rm 405 City Halk, S.F., CA

Appeal Re; decdision on #05040; Eula Walterns v Pank-Rec Commission

on Sepfemben 23.

(1) The task fornce sided with the Park Rec Commission when they
said my Agendas wene neceived by me in a timely fashion. Only +Lhe
Agenda fon the July 17 meeting was received four days ahead of time fon

the meeling. On Zhe othen hand, the May and the June agendas wene

necedived only the afterncon befone the meeting next day. 1'd Like to
give you an example -- 1 always neceive Agendas of Pait- meelings

at Leasit foun days ahead. This . allows ample Ltime Lo obtain information

and plan my strategy.

(2) 1 did receive the name of the Donon of the plague, but only aften

I went Lo Zhe Sunshine Task force office.

(3] 1 also received from the Commission {Pank-Rec) a Awc page List of
innelevant "Accomplishments™ of Zhe proponent {rnom the Commission.
These ane unacceptabl: -

(4] Faels if proven,musit be venifiable by some decument of proo.
Hearsay is not accepifable as proof. The Parnk-Rec Commission cannoi
make adequate decisdlons on plain hearsay. Taxpayers must noif have Zo
godt Lhe bilL make by frivolous mistakes of City Commissions.

I want the documents %o prove ithe venbal sitafements of ms Weiss at

‘the Parnk-Rec Commission meetings on May, June, July and any previous

meelings of the pasi yearns which Commissionen Jim Lazarus declatedd.
If you accept my nequest, 1 shall be there as you dinect.
Thank you,

Cole V2. MlETTS-

Eula M, Walitens, CRNA, J.7D.

P.S. T'EEL buy a computer when I can find the fime.

AT



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodleit Place, Room 244
San Francisco 94102-468%
Tel. No. (415) 554-7724
Fax No, 415) 554-7854
TDD/TTY No, (415) 554-5227

SUNSHINE ORDINANCE
TASK FORCE

ORDER OF DETERMINATION
‘September 30, 2008

DATE THE DECISION ISSUED
September 23, 2008

EULAM. WALTERS v. RECREATION AND PARKS' COMMISSION (08040)
FACTS OF THE CASE

Complainant Eula M. Walters regularly attends the Recreation and Parks Commission
("Commission") and is on the Commission’s mailing list. Eula Walters states that she
received the agenda for May and June meetings the afternoon before the Commission’s
meeting the following day. Eula Walters noticed that the May agenda had a section for
discussion about a plaque for Ferry Park.

Eula Walters went to the meeting and the Commission voted down the proposal. When
Eula Walters reviewed the June agenda she noticed that the plaque for Ferry Park was
again on for discussion. At the June meeting, Ms. Walters spoke in opposition to the
plaque. Following public comment, the item was tabled. When Eula Walters reviewed the
July agenda, she noticed that the plaque for Ferry Park was again on for discussion. Atthe
July meeting, Ms. Walters spoke in opposition to the plaque. After Ms. Walters spoke, the
Commission heard from the woman who was being considered for the plaque. After .
discussions during the July meeting, the Commission voted to approve specific language
and placement for the plaque.

COMPLAINT FILED
On July 29, 2008, Eula Walters filed a complaint alleging that the Commission violated
Section 67.7 of the Ordinance for its failure to provide timely notice of the meetings, Section
67.15 regarding order of testimony, and Section 67.24 for its failure to provide information
at the Commission hearing.
HEARING ON THE COMPLAINT
On September 23, 2008, Complainant Eula Walters appeared before the Task Force and

presented her claim. Respondent Agency was represented by Recreation and Parks
Commission Secretary Margaret McArthur who presented the Commission’s defense.
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~City AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SUNSHINE ORDINANCE TASK FORCE
ORDER OF DETERMINATION

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Based on the testimony and evidence presented the Task Force finds that that Ms Walters
did not present facts that would support a violation of Sections 67.7 and 67.9, as the
Commission timely posted and mailed the notice and agenda for the meetings; Section
67.15 as the Commission was not obligated to hear from the proponent of the item before
the opponent; or Section 67.24 as the Commission provided the information Ms. Waiters'
requested.

DECISION AND ORDER OF DETERMINATION
The Task Force finds that the agency did not violate the Sunshine Ordinance.
This Order of Determination was adopted by the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force on

September 23, 2008, by the following vote: ( Pilpel / Cauthen )
Ayes: Craven, Knee, Cauthen, Washburn, Knoebber, Chu, Pilpel, Chan, Goldman, Williams

Kristin Murphy Chu, Chair
Sunshine Ordinance Task Force : g

c: Ernie Llorente, Deputy City Attorney
Complaint Eula Walters
Respondent Margaret McArthur
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